RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF VOUCHERS

Resolution 23-010

Be it resolved by the Rockaway Valley Regional Sewerage Authority that vouchers

totaling $ 2,026,222.63 being approved for payment on the accounts below:

Description

Payment

Payment

Payment

Total

Check Register

See Check Register List

$1,279,111.40

Wired NJIB Loans Paymen

$277,153.19

HB Jan 2023 Premium $64,903.12 $22,307.15 $3,228.23 $90,438.50
Wired Payroll 25 $69,399.29 $42,604.61 $8,242.99 $120,246.89
Wired Payroll 26 $87,700.05 $27,099.98 $8,846.90 $123,646.93
Wired 3rd Party Sick Pay $564.09 $564.09
Wired Yearend Sick Pay $12,553.34 $3,601.03 $1,235.80 $17,390.17
Wired Payroll 01 $67,796.78 $41,912.73 $7,961.95 $117,671.46

Total: | $2,026,222.63

Total: $ 2,026,222.63

This Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Rockaway Valley Regional

Sewerage Authority held on January 12, 2023

On the motion of Commissioner Schorno

Second by:  Commissioner Cegelka

And a Roll Call Vote as follows:

Yeas: (6) Cegelka, Farrell, Howarth, Isselin, Schorno, and Zuppa.

Nay: " (0) None

Abstain: (0) None

Absent: (4) Andes, Corbett, Laverty, and Potter.

Resolution 23-010

Q),,n,,@ Lrertf

Donald Farrell
Board Secretary
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January 12, 7023 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 1

03:05 pu Check Register By Check 1d
Range of Checking Accts: OPERATING to OPERATING Range of Check Ids: 26544 to 26634
Report Type: All Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y pir Deposit: ¥
Check # Check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
26544 01/12/23  ABSOLO05 ABSOLUTE PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS 551
22-00180 1 pr 8ldg Fire Alam Panel 2,935.00 01-851-001 Expenditure 119 1
COMPUTERS PLOTTER AND SOFTWARE
22-00180 2 Fire Alarm Cell Radios Inv1608 3,250.00 01-851-001 Expenditure 120 1

COMPUTERS PLOTTER AND SOFTWARE
6,185.00

26545 01/12/23  ABSOLOOS ABSOLUTE PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS 551
22-00257 22 1nv 214471 Monitor Chem Bldg 210.10 01-506-041 Expenditure 2200047 1 1
BUILDING & GROUND
22-00257 23 Inv 214471 Monitor Chen Bldg 87.80 01-503-240 Expenditure  C2200047 122 1

ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
297.90

26546 01/12/23  ALSGRODS ALS GROUP USA, CORP, 551

22-00007 159 Inv# 40-2592478 198.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 P |
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00007 160 Inv# 40-2592479 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 3 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00007 161 Inv# 40-2592480 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 4 1
rnor ESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00007 162 Inv# 40-2592481 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 5 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00007 163 Invé 40-2592482 244,00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 6 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

- 22-00007 164 Inv# 40-2592483 28.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  C2200001 7 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00007 165 Inv# 40-2592484 28.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 8§ 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00007 166 Inv# 40-2592485 60.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 § 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00007 167 Inv# 40-2592486 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 0 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00007 168 Inv# 40-2592487 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 11 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00007 169 Inv# 40-2592488 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  C2200001 2 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00007 170 Inv# 40-2592489 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 1 4
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00007 171 Inv# 40-2592663 500.00 061-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 u 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00007 172 Inv# 40-2593337 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  C2200001 51
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00007 173 Inv# 40-2593338 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 16 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00007 174 1Inv# 40-2593339 10.00  01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 17 1

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1,158.00
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January 12, 2023

03:05 ey

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By check 1d

Page No: 2

Check # check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
26547 01/12/23  ALSGROOS ALS GROUP USA, CORP. 551
22-00008 53 1Inv. 40-2592477 106.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  €2200002 18 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26548 01/1. O ATLA0I0 ATLANTIC TOMORROW'S OFFICE 551
22-00561 ' Prosupport Wext Day Onsite 279.49  01-501-070 Expenditure 5% 1
ADMINISTRATION MISCELLANEOUS
22-00561 2 ProSupport 7x24 HW SW tech Sup 347.20 01-501-070 Expenditure 157 1
ADMINISTRATION MISCELLANEOUS
626.69
26549 01/12/23  ATLANOL0 ATLANTIC TOMORROW'S OFFICE 551
22-00585 1 POSM Camera Cube windows 10 499.08 01-507-040 Expenditure 71 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26550 01/12/23 BIOTRIOS BIO TRIAD ENVIRONMENTAL INC 551
22-00600 1 canal Side Pk odor Control-Nov 4,089.00 01-507-031 Expenditure 187 1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
22-00600 2 canal Side Pk odor Control-Dec 2,726.00 01-507-031 Expenditure 18 1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
6,815.00
26351 01/12/23  CHILTOOS CHILTON GCCUPATIONAL HEALTH 551
22-00101 38 1nv 65255 Fox 98.00 01-501-120 Expenditure  €2200029 90 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00101 39 1nv 65348 carvajal 144.00 01-501-120 Expenditure (2200029 91 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-0001 40 Inv 65316 Rojas 103.00 01-501-120 Expenditure  €2200029 2 1
" SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES :
22-00101 41 Inv 65315 Barylski 103.00 01-501-120 Expenditure 2200029 B3 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00101 42 xInv 65356 Yudichak 98.00 01-501-120 Expenditure 2200029 94 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
546.00
26552 01/12/23  COASTO0S COASTAL TECHNICAL SALES, INC. 551
22-00512 2 Hypo Tank Repair 2,000.00 01-506-040 Expenditure up 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26553 01/12/23  COLLI00S COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 551
22-00099 13 colliers Inv806272 - Assethgmt 920.00 01-503-020 Expenditure  €2200027 88 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26554 01/12/23  COPPO00S COPPOLA SERVICES INC 551
22-00120 13 coppola Pay App 18 - 12-27-22 326,239.74 (Q1-EIT-041 Expenditure  C2200034 105 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
26555 01/12/23  CORBEODS CORBETT, GLENN 551
22-00596 1 REIMBURSEMENT TO ATTENDED 181.25 (01-501-032 Expenditure 18 1
MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR
22-00596 2 TOLLS 12.60 01-501-032 Expenditure 184 1

Resolution 23-010

MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR
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January 12, 2023

03:05 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 3

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
26555 CORRETT, GLENN Continued
22-00596 3 PARKING 10.00 01-501-032 Expenditure 185
MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR
203.85
26556 01/12/23  COUNTOLS COUNTY WELDING SUPPLY 0., INC 551
22-00069 15 December INV 243906 60.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 66
MATNTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26557 01/12/23  CSAVSD0S CSAV SYSTEMS, LLC 551
23-00057 1 Inv 31623 Monitor and Cable 1,611.00 01-851-001 Expenditure 215
COMPUTERS PLOTTER AND SOFTWARE
20558 01/12/23 DAILYDOS DAILY RECORD - 551
22-00045 38 inv 5537385 jan board meeting 59.96 01-501-030 Expenditure 47
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26559 01/12/23 DIRECOL0 DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 551
20-00418 4 ELECTRIC-11/22/22-12/20/23 41,792.17  01-501-090 Expenditure  C2200058 132
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
26560 01/12/23  DYNAMOOS DYNAMIC FAN 551
22-00438 1 WuA 4 replacement 16,750.00 (1-853-003 Expenditure 133
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
26561 01/12/23  FARREODS FARRELL, DONALD 551
22-00595 1 RETMBURSEMENT FOR ATTENDED 71.18 (01-501-032 Expenditure 180
MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR
22-00595 2 MILEAGE 168.75 01-501-032 Expenditure 181
MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR
22-00595 3 TOLLS 12.60 01-501-032 Expenditure 182
MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR
252.53
26562 01/12/23  FEDERODS FEDERAL EXPRESS 551
22-00040 34 7-080-70815 86.03 01-501-030 Expenditure 35
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00040 35 7-973-20298 117,72 01-501-030 Expenditure 36
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
203.75
26563 01/12/23  FERNAODS FERNANDEZ-SMITH, PAMELA 551
22-00602 1 Notary kit 71,92 (1-501-030 Expenditure 189
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
26564 01/12/23  FUSIONI0 FUSION CLOUD COMPANY, LLC. 551
23-00011 2 IT COMPUTER SERVICES 336.67 01-501-025 Expenditure 205
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
26565 01/12/23  GOLDCOOS GOLDCON, INC. 551
22-0054% 1 Ppatch/Repair Driveway 5,950.00 01-506-041 Expenditure 151

Resolution 23-010

BUILDING & GROUND
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January 12, 2023

03:05 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 4

Check # Check pate vendor

PO #  Ttem Description

Amount Paid

Charge Account

Accolint Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

26566 01/12/23
22-00534 2
22-00534 3
22-0053¢ 4

26567 01/12/23
22-00067 92

26568 01/12/23
22-00106 8
22-00106 9

26569 01/12/23
22-00575 2

26570 01/12/23
22-00074 22
22-0007<
22-00074 ..
22-00074

™~
-

22-00074 28

26571 01/12/23
22-00051 43

22-00051 44
22-00051 45

26572 01/12/23
22-00065 9

26573 01/12/23
22-00307 9

GRATNOOS GRAINGER, INC

Quazite box item 4FDz8 638.29
120 volts replacement fan for 65.70
cover plate 6.03

710.02

GRATNOOS GRAINGER, INC
Invoice 9537443542 195,18

GRATNOOS GRAINGER, INC

INV # 9553654741 304.34

INV # 8553586034 57.33
o LE

GRAINODS GRAINGER, INC

Carbon monoxide detector 1,409.04

GRIFFO05 GRIFFITH-ALLIED TRUCKING, LLC

Unleaded Gasoline Inv 937107 666.47
' lnlaggeg Gasoiine IRV Y50/88 +14.57
tnleaded facoling Tau 99245? 985.49
Unleaded Gasoline Inv 6790 1,031.74
Unleaded Gasoline Inv 13981 197.06

3,205.33

HACHCOOS HACH COMPANY

Inv # 13391273 53.56
Inv # 13391503 191.12
Inv # 13403393 943.81

1,188.49

HEAVEDLO HEAVENLY TEMPTATIONS, LLC
Invaice 4920 Fox 76.00

HERCRO10 HERC RENTALS, INC
Hilti chipping gun 184.00

Resolution 23-010

01-503-230 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-503-230 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-503-230 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-030 Expenditure
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-507-030 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-507-030 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-503-230 Expenditure

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-030 Expenditure
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-030 Expenditure
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-030 Expenditure
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-030 Expenditure
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-030 Expenditure
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-505-030 Expenditure
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-505-030 Expenditure
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-505-030 Expenditure
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-030 Expenditure

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-507-030 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
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January 12, 2023

03:05 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Page No: §

Check Register By Check 1d

Check # check pate vendor

PO #

Item Description

Anount Paid

Reconciled/void Ref Num

26573 HERC RENTALS, INC

22-00307 10

26574 (01/12/23
22-00135 4

26575 01/12/23
22-00066 54
22-00066 55

22-00066 36

22-00066 57

58

59

22-00066
22-00066
22-00066 60

22-00066

20576 01/12/23
22-00004 10

26577 01/12/23
22-00108 3
22-00106 4

26578 01/12/23
22-00056 11

26579 01/12/23
22-00578 1

22-00578 2

26580 01/12/23
22-00018 10

Continued
Mini Excavator and trailer

278.00

462.00
HIGHLO0S HIGHLANDS IND TURBINE SERV, IN
Turbine generators 2nd pM 1,500.00

HOMEDOO5 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES

INV 4232396 21.41-
INV 6034087 50.15
INV 4056902 172.94
INV 5174664 25.98-
INV 5012866 74.86
INV 1151825 155.86
INV 2010495 238.33
INV 1970086 949.00
HOMEDOOS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
Hardwares, Silicon sealant, 89.42
HOMEDOOS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
Decemeber INV 9032000 497.00
Decemeber INV 0010487 638.84
LB

INTERO35 INTERVENTION STRATEGIES INTER
December EAP 350.00

ISCSAD05 ISC SALES, INC.

Mini air conditioner enclosure 7,389.00

Estimated shipping cost 323.26
7,712.26

JERSEQQS JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT

2022 CHARGES-11/09/22-12/06/22 10,508,51

Resoclution 23-010

Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seg Acct
01-507-030 Expenditure 128 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

551
01-503-240 Expenditure  C2200040 I 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

551
01-506-030 Expenditure 57 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030 Expenditure 58 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030 Expenditure 59 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030 Expenditure 60 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030 Expenditure 61 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030 Expenditure 62 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030 Expenditure 63 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030 Expenditure 64 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

551
01-503-230 Expenditure 1 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

551
01-507-030 Expenditure 97 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-507-030 Expenditure B8 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

551
01-501-209 Expenditure 5 1
EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

551
01-503-240 Expenditure 169 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-503-240 Expenditure m 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

551
(1-501-090 Expenditure % 1

ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
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January 12, 2023 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 6

03:05 pu Check Register 8y Check 1d
Check # Check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
26381 01/12/23  KEYPODOS KEYPORT ARMY & NAVY 551
22-00500 1 McManus,McNamara, Sgro jackets 201.84 01-506-080 Expenditure 44 1
UNIFORMS
22-00500 2 Simmons 295.48  01-507-080 Expenditure 145 1

TRUNKLINE UNIFORMS
497.32

26582 01/12/23  KEYPODOS KEYPORT ARMY & NAVY 551
22-00550 1 operators winter clothing 2,226.00 01-506-080 Expenditure 152 1
UNIFORMS
26583 01/12/23  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 551
22-00089 23 KiF 14029598L - Credit memo 7,997.50- 01-503-020 Expenditure 2200019 81 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00089 24 KLF Inv14100717-Annual Cnsltng 11,083.50 01-503-020 Expenditure 2200019 82 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-0008% 25 KLF Inv 1410690 - S vr Rept 2,125.51 01-503-020 Expenditure 2200019 83 1

ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
5,211.51

20584 01/12/23  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 551
22-00121 14 KLF Inv1410694- EmerGen Design 13,239.89 01-853-015 Expenditure 2200035 06 1
EMERGENCY GENERATOR & SURSTATION-PH 1
26585 01/12/23  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 551
22-00441 4 KLF Inv1410706 - 128 Monroe St 150,00 01-503-020 Expenditure 134 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26586 01/12/23  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. ; 551
22-00482 3 Inv 001410271 - ASB varjance 147,50 01-503-120 Expenditure 43 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26587 01/12/23  KONICOOS KONICA MINOLTA, CORP 551
22-00057 8 BizHub printer-inv 9009022660 206.10 01-501-030 Expenditure Mo1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00057 9 BizHub printer-inv 9009021804 703.23  01-501-030 Expenditure 55 1

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
909.33

26588 01/12/23  LIGHTO0S LIGHTPATH 551
23-00067 2 TELEPHONE & INTERNET SERVICES 1,224.09 01-501-090 Expenditure  (23-0010 26 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
26589 01/12/2%  LPINTO0S5 L&P INTEGRATORS 551
22-00452 1 12 inch Maple OIT screen 1,200.00 01-853-005 Expenditure o1
BLDG MISC UPGRADE
22-00452 2 Maple screen development 1,800.00 01-853-005 Expenditure 136 1

BLDG MISC UPGRADE
3,000.00

26590 0L/1"7  memswvws mewnnsis, e oL 51

22-00081 inv 524599 General 3.732.86 01-501-020 Expenditure  C2200011 n 1
PROFESSTONAL SERVICES

Resolution 23-010 Page 7 of 20



January 12, 2023

03:05 pM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 7

Check # check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
26590 MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L Continued
22-00081 77 inv 52500 Contract 41 Fil&Phos 575.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 o1
. PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 78 inv 52501 Jersey City Demand 1,287.50 01-501-020 Expenditure  C2200011 41
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 79 inv 52502 Jersy City Litigatio 8,037.17 01-501-020 Expenditure  €2200011 o1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 80 inv 52505 Contract 44 253.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  €2200011 % 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 8L 1inv 52503 Monroe St Holdings 437.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 77 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
14,322.53
26591 01/12/23 WARAZOOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 551
22-00082 8 1Inv. 52498 - IPp Assistance 1,127.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  €2200012 B 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26592 01/12/23  MGLFODOS MGL FORMS SYSTEMS LLC 551
22-00050 11 Inv maintenance work orders 653.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 4 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26593 01/12/23  MODEROOS MODERN GROUP LTD 551
22-00592 1 Monroe St. Generator Leak Eval 879.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 177 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26594 01/12/23  MOHAWOOS MOHAWK COMPUTERS LLC 551
23-00012 2 TELEPHONE & INTERNET SERVICE 24.99 01-501-030 Expenditure 206 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
26595 01/12/23  MOSHEQDS MOSHER, CORINNE 551
23-00041 1 prug & Alcohol Clearinghouse 25.00 01-501-130 Expenditure 1
SAFETY MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
23-00041 2 Indeed- job ads 57.65 01-501-030 Expenditure A3 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
82.65
26596 01/12/23  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC, 551
22-00095 19 M InvS07481778 - Annual Cnslt 17,140.50 01-503-020 Expenditure  €2200023 84 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00095 20 WM Inv507480752 - Meter pata 11,335.00 01-503-020 Expenditure 2200023 8 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00095 21 MM Inv507481549 - Fuel Dispen. 606.00 01-503-020 Expenditure 2200023 86 1
—_ ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
29,081.50
26597 01/12/23  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 551
22-00137 70 MM Inv507481224 - c41 Task? 17,000.00 01-EI7-041 Expenditure  C2200042 11 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
22-00137 71 WM Inv507481455 - C41 Taské 354.00 01-E1T-041 Expenditure 2200042 m 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
22-00137 72 W InvS07481227- c41 Milage 5§30.13 (Q1-EIT-041 Expenditure 2200042 i B

Resolution 23-010

NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
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January 12, 2023
0305 P

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: §

Check # Chack pate vendor

PO £ Item

Description Amount Paid

Charge Actount Account Type

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

Contract

Ref Seq Acct

26597 MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC.

22-00137 73
22-00137 74
2-00137 15
22-00137 76

26598 01/12/23
22-00165 20

26599 01/12/23
22-00112 26
n-00112 77
22-00112 28
22-00112 29
22-00112 30
22-00112 31

26600 01/12/23
23-00048 1

26601 01/12/23
22-00042 18

26602 01/12/23
22-00045 6

26603 01/12/23
22-00020 40
22-00020 41
22-00020 42
22-00020 43

Continued

MM Inv507481226 - €41 Subcons 174,80
MM InvS07482323 (41 - Task? 20,125.00
MM Inv507482321 C41 - mileage 373.22
Wi Inv507482322 C41 - SubCnslt 552.00

39,109.15

MOTTHOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC.

WM Inv307481548~ €433 SESC app 681.00

NAPACODS NAPA AUTO PARTS

INV 575709 9.9
INv 576987 150.74
InV 576307 66.56
INV 576308 78.99
INV 576413 10.38
INV 577234 1,180.14

T 14%.9

NEWJEQDS NEW JERSEY MOTOR VEHICLE COMM

2023 ANNUAL ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 150.00

NJADVOOS NJ ADVANCE MEDIA

invoice 10535725 board meeting 163.71

NIMUNOOS NJ LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES

invsD18039 operator ad 160.00

NINATOOS NJ NATURAL GAS CORP

05-1225-8465-11 11/07-12/08/22 3,243.00
22-0014-8736-38 11/09-12/12/22 157.38
22-0009-3742-79 11/07-12/08/22 1,169.05
05-1225-8470-12 11/07-12/08/22 4,455.60

9,025.03

Resolution 23-010

01-E17-041 Expenditure
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
01-ETT-041 Expenditure
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
01-EIT-041 Expenditure
NIEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
01-EIT-041 Expenditure

NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE

01-853-012
BOONTON INTERCEPTOR RELINING

Expenditure

01-506-042 Expenditure
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
(1-506-042 Expenditure
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
01-506-042 Expenditure
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
01-506-042 Expenditure
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
01-506-042 Expenditure
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
01-506-042 Expenditure
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
01-501-060 Expenditure

ADMINISTRATION DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS

01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-020 Expenditure
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

01-501-090 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

01-501-090 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

01-501-090 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

(1-501-090 Expenditure

ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

Page 9 of 20

2200042
€2200042
2200042
2200042

2200043

4 1
15 1
16 1
117 1
51
1 1
551
9 1
100 1
0 1
02 1
03 1
04 1
551
a4 1
551
4 1
551
8 1
551
7 1
28 1
29 1
0 1



January 12, 2023 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: ¢
03:05 P Check Register By check 1d
Check # Che * are venyy Reconciled/void Ref Num
B # 1. 1 Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
26604 01/12/23  N3UA3005 NIUA-IIF 551
23-00021 3 WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE 40,710.50 01-501-204 Expenditure 00 1
JIF WORKER'S COMP INSURANCE
23-00021 4 GENERAL/PROPERTY INSURANCE 84,838.50 01-501-021 Expenditure 20 1
o JIF INSURANCE
125,549.00
26605 01/12/23  NORTHOLS NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC 551
22-00130 3 2022 METER CALIBRATION AND 13,500.00 01-507-030 Expenditure  €2200036 107 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00130 4 2022 meter Inspection 7,000.00 01-507-030 Expenditure  €2200036 108 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00130 5 2022 Meter Calibrations 13,500.00 01-507-030 Expenditure  C2200036 109 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
34,000.00
26606 01/12/23  PASSIO0S PASSAIC VALLEY SEWERAGE COMMIS 551
22-00009 12 SLUDGE, OCT '22 Inv 521116 36,731.47 (1-506-031 Expenditure  €2200003 19 1
SLUDGE DISPOSAL
22-00009 13 SLUDGE, Nov '22 Inv 521235 35,972.73 01-506-031 Expenditure  €2200003 20 1
SLUDGE DISPOSAL
22-00009 14 SLUDGE, DEC '22 Inv 521360 37,656.84 01-506-031 Expenditure  €2200003 21 1
SLUDGE DISPOSAL
110,361.04
26607 01/12/23  PCSPUDOS PCS PUMP AND PROCESS, INC 551
22-00385 1 Sierra Raven XE RVS0X cell 7,750.00 01-853-003 Expenditure 130 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
22-00385 2 meplacenent of existing 7,250.00 01-853-003 Expenditure 18311
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
15,000.00
20608 01/12/23  PUMPI00S PUMPING SERVICES, INC 551
22-00456 2 Repairs to Groman Rupp Pump 4,440.56 01-506-040 Expenditure B 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26609 01/12/23  PUMPI00S PUMPING SERVICES, INC 551
22-00381 1 Clrfr Scum Pumps Inv 1134311 24,739,90 01-856-002 Expenditure 129 1
PUMPING EQUIPMENT
26610 01/12/23  QUALUDDS QUALUS SERVICES, LLC 551
22-00594 1 EMERGENCY REPAIRS TO HIGH 11,156.00 01-856-004 Expenditure 2200060 79 1
FACILITIES BLDG REPAIR
26611 01/12/23  RICHADDS RICHARD GRUBB & ASSOCIATES 551
22-00463 4 2022-269-03 Dec 2022 Invoice 5,156.00 01-853-012 Expenditure  €2200059 138 1
BOONTON INTERCEPTOR RELINING
26612 01/12/23 RUSS00S RUSSELL REID WASTE HAULING, INC 551
22-00262 7 HAULING, OCT INV 6602598 38,326.95 01-506-032 Expenditure 2200050 23 1
SLUDGE HAULING
22-00260 & HAULING, WOV INV 6624205 37,571,18 01-506-032 Expenditure  C2200050 4 1

Resolution 23-010

SLUDGE HAULING

Page 10 of 20



January 12, 2023

03:05 P

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 10

Chack # Check Date Vendor

PO #

Ttem

Description

Amount Paid Charge Account

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct

26612 RUSSELL REID WASTE HAULING, INC Continued

22-00262
22-00262

9

10

26613 01/12/23

22-00603
22-00603
22-00603
22-00603
22-00603
22-00603
22-00603
22-00603
22-00603
22-00603
- 22-00603
22-00603
22-00603
22-00603
22-00603

1
1

10
1

13
14

15

26614 01/12/23

22-00458
22-00468
22-00468

22-00468

2
3
:

I

HAULING, DEC INV 6644341

HAULING, CREDIT INV 6602689

RVRSAQOS RVRSA/ REPLENISH PETTY CASH

L CREAMER & MILK-11/11/22

CREAMER & MILK-11/17/22
CARD-JANICE-MILK-HALF & HALF
CREAMER & MILK

WIDE DOCUMENTS SCANNED

HALF & HALF, MILK

HALF & HALF-12/9/22

BLUE PRINT 12/12/22

ANNUAL AWARDS LUNCHEON SUPPLY
ANNUAL AWARDS LUNCHEON SUPPLY
ANNUAL AWARDS LUNCHEON SUPPLY
BLUEPRINT

TABLECLOTH

HALF HALF & MILK

WIDE SCaN

SHINGOCS SHINGLE AND GIBB
DoD 060791 Bearing

DOD 011120 Para Flex Coupling
Freight - 1 shipment

Freight - 2 shipment

Resolution 23-010

39,330.10 01-506-032 Expenditure  €2200050 125 1
SLUDGE HAULING
4,074.06- 01-506-032 Expenditure 2200050 26 1
SLUDGE HAULING
111,154.17
551
15.87 01-501-030 Expenditure v 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
16.87 01-501-030 Expenditure 191 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23.15 01-501-030 Expenditure 192 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
12.42  01-501-030 Expenditure 193 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
12,67 01-501-030 Expenditure 194 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
16,37 01-501-030 Expenditure 195 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
11.98 01-501-030 Expenditure 19% 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
15.96 (01-501-030 Expenditure 197 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
121.46 01-501-031 Expenditure 198 1
MEMBER EXPENSE
33.71 01-501-031 Expenditure 199 1
MEMBER EXPENSE
131,13  01-501-031 Expenditure 200 1-
VEMBER EXPENSE
2.76 (1-501-030 Expenditure 01 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
2.98 01-501-030 Expenditure 0 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23.76 01-501-030 Expenditure 203 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
11,88 01-501-030 Expenditure 04 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
452.97
551
12,054.60 01-856-001 Expenditure 139 1
OXIDATION EQUIPMENT
4,858.75 (1-856-001 Expenditure 140 1
OXIDATION EQUIPMENT
142.29 01-856-001 Expenditure 41 1
OXIDATION EQUIPMENT
34,63 01-856-001 Expenditure 142 1
OXIDATION EQUIPMENT
17,080,27

Page 11 of 20



January 12, 2023 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 11

03:05 pu Check Register By check Id
Check # check pate vendor ReconciTed/Void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
26615 01/12/23  STAPLOOS STAPLES ADVANTAGE 551
22-00041 93 OFFICE SUPPLIES Invé#352519217§ 28.49 01-501-030 Expenditure 7 o1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00041 94 OFFICE SUPPLIES Invé3525192177 18.29 01-501-030 Expenditure B 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00041 95 OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3522935370 407.56 01-501-030 Expenditure 39 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00041 96 OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3522935369 38.72 01-501-030 Expenditure 40 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-0004L 97 OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3522935368 9.29 01-501-030 Expenditure 1 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00041 98 OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3522935367 63.41 01-501-030 Expenditure 2 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00041 99 OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3522935366 414,68 01-501-030 Expenditure 3 1

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
980.44

26616 01/12/23  SUBURDDS SUBURBAN CONSULTING ENGINEER 551
22-00593 2 SCE Inv 55011 - 140 powerville 3,962.22 01-503-020 Expenditure m 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26617 01/1z, ¢ SUBURUUS SuBUREAN CONSULTING ENGINEER 551
22-00097 SCE 55780- Rockaway Boro odor 2,252.50 01-503-020 Expenditure  €2200025 §7 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26618 01/12/23  TELEDYNS TELEDYNE INSTRUMENTS, INC 551
22-00574 1 Signature AV Flowmeter system 5,150.00 01-856-005 Expenditure 160 1
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIP
22-00574 2 TieNet 304 Contact Output 343.00 01-856-005 Expenditure ‘ 61 1
MISCELLANEQUS EQUIP
22-00574 3 TieNet308 analog 4-20 output 429.00 01-856-005 Expenditure 12 1
MISCELLANEQUS EQUIP
22-00574 4 Signature Cell Modem 1,220.00 01-856-005 Expenditure %3 1
MISCELLANEQUS EQUIP
22-00574 5 Mechamical Totalizer 159.60 01-856-005 Expenditure 64 1
MISCELLANEQUS EQUIP
22-00574 & AV Sensor TieNet 1,990.00 01-856-005 Expenditure 165 1
MISCELLANEQUS EQUIP
22-00574 7 Scissors Ring for 52 -62 inch 1,200.00 01-856-005 Expenditure 166 1
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIP
22-00574 8 Freight 200.00 01-856-005 Expenditure w7 1
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIP
10,731.00
26619 01/12/23  THEWAODS THE HARTFORD 551
23-00017 3 SHORT TERM DISABILITY-JAN 2023 421.57 01-501-207 Expenditure 07 1
SHORT TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE
23-00017 4 LONG TERM DISABILITY-JAN 2023 871.76 01-501-208 Expenditure 08 1

LONG TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE
1,293.33

Resalution 23-010 Page 12 of 20



January 12, 2023
03:05 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 12

Check # Check Date Vendor

PO # Item

Description Amount Pajd

Charge Account

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Account Type Contract

Ref Seq Acct

26620 01/12/23
2-00527 1

26621 01/12/23
22-00559 8
22-00539 9
22-00559 10

26622 01/12/23
22-00598 1

26623 (01/12/23
22-00025 13

26624 01/12/23
22-00084 12

22-0008 15

26625 01/12/23
22-00011 51

22-00011 52
22-00011 53
22-00011 54

26626 01/12/23
23-0003¢ 1

26627 01/12/2§

22-00591 1
22-00591 2
22-00591 3

THEIAQ0S THEIA WATER LLC

Carbon replacement and dispose 20,171.00
THELADQS THE LARMART/ 3 & H BERGE
Inv# 583574 114.02
Inv# 583626 115.46
Invé 583664 71.82

301,30
THUNEGOS THUNELL, WARREN
safety boots 215.00
TIMETROS TIMETRAK SYSTEMS INC.
TIME CLOCK-12/16/22-1/15/23 93.75

TRIMBOOS TRIMBOLI & PRUSINOWSKI, LLC

Nov 2022 Inv 9456 2,028.00

Dec 2022 Inv 9503 292.50
2,320.50

UNIFI00S UNIFIRST/UNIFORM RENTAL -

UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180210003 202.78
UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180212746 202.78
UNTFORM RENTAL Inv 1180214667 252.08
UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180216659 200,61

858.25

UNIVEQLO UNIVERSAL BUSINESS SOFTWARE LL
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 2023- 3,600.00

USABLOOS USA BLUE BOOK

CorePRO 15" Sampler 431.85
8ft CorePR0 Cleaning brush 45.95
CorePr0 15" Sampler Freight 29.44

507.24

Resolution 23-010

01-507-031 Expenditure
CDOR CONTROL SUPPLIES

01-505-030 Expenditure
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-505-030 Expenditure
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-505-030 Expenditure
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-080 Expenditure
UNIFORMS

01-502-030 Expenditure

FINANCE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-024 Expenditure
LABOR ATTGRINC .

01-501-024 Expenditure
LABOR ATTORNEY

01-506-080 Expenditure
UNIFORMS

01-506-080 Expenditure
UNIFORMS

01-506-080 Expenditure
UNIFORMS

01-506-080 Expenditure
UNIFORMS

01-501-025 Expenditure
IT COMPUTER SERVICES

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

02-506-040 Expenditure

MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
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2200005
€2200005
2200005

147

153
154
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174
175
176
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sl

551

1

1
1
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January 12, 2023 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
03:05 pu Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 13

Check # Check pate vendor

Reconciled/void ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
26628 01/12/23  USABLOOS USA BLUE BOOK 551
22-00572 1 Chart paper for Meter Chambers 167.76 01-507-030 Expenditure 158 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00572 2 Freight 11.97  01-507-030 Expenditure 159 1
TRUNKLINE MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
179.73
26629 01/12/23  USABLOOS USA BLUE BOOK 351
22-00589 1 Magnetic Manhole Lifter 909.95 01-507-040 Expenditure 17 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00389 2 Freight 14.77 01-507-040 Expenditure 7 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
924.72
26630 01/12/23  USCOEFEE US COFFEE, INC. 551
22-00043 45 Inv 1422404 280.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 51
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00043 46 Inv 1422409 199.27 01-501-030 Expenditure 46 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
479.27
26631 01/12/25  VALLEQL0 VALLEY HEALTH MEDICAL GROUP 551
22-00100 5 4rd Q DOT Testing 661391¢5622 204,00 01-501-120 Expenditure 2200028 8 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26632 01/12/23  VERIZO05 VERIZON 551
22-00027 13 LANDLINE SERVICE-11/18-12/12 710.33  01-501-090 Expenditure R’ 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
26633 01/12/23  VERIZO10 VERIZON WIRELESS 551
22-00028 16 CELL PHONE USAGE-11/24-12/23 3,342.00 01-501-090 Expenditure 31
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
26634 01/12/23  WeXHEQQDS WEX HEALTH, INC, 551
22-00030 13 FSA ACCOUNT 2022-DECEMBER 50.00 01-501-205 Expenditure 1

HE INSURANCE PREMIUM

Report Totals Paid void
Checks: 91 0

Direct Deposit: 0 ]

Total: 91 0

Amount Paid
1,279,111.40
0.00

1,279,111.40

Anount Void
0.00

0.00
0.00

Resolution 23-010

Page 14 of 20



January 12, 2023 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 1

02:10 P Check Register By Check Id
Range of Checking Accts: WIRES 0 WIRES Range of Check 1ds: 112 to 112
Report Type: All Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check pate vendor Reconciled/Void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
112 01/12/23  NIENVODS NI INFRASTRUCTURE BANK 550
23-00072 1 5$340756-02, INTERCEPTOR SEWER 6,060.00 01-501-402 Expenditure 1 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES INTEREST
23-00072 7 $340756-02, INTERCEPTOR SEWER 1,042.50 01-501-403 Expenditure z |
NJEIT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE
23-00072 3 $340756-02, INTERCEPTOR SEWER 35,974.57 01-501-401 Expenditure 3 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL
23-00072 4 $340821-03,BI0SOLID PROJECT 32,425.00 01-501-402 Expenditure 41
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES INTEREST
23-00072 5 $340821-03,BI0SOLID PROJECT 10,447.50 01-501-403 Expenditure 51
NJELT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE
23-00072 & 5340821-05,PT MODIFICATION 14,373.84  01-501-402 Expenditure 6 1
NIEIT DEBT SERVICES INTEREST
23-00072 7 S340821-05,PT MODIFICATION 2,302.50 01-301-403 Expenditure 7 1
NJEIT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE
23-00072 8 S340821-05,PT MODIFICATION 29,118.67 01-501-401 Expenditure g 1
NIELT DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL
23-00072 9 $340821-06,MONROE ST. PROJECT 8,687.50 01-501-402 Expenditure g 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES INTEREST
23-00072 10 S340821-06,MONROE ST. PROJECT 862.50 01-501-403 Expenditure 0 1
NJEIT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE
23-00072 11 5340621-06,MONROE ST. PROJECT 19,126.00 01-501-401 Expenditure i
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL
23-00072 12 5$340821-06-1, MONROE ST, 3,305.44 01-501-402 Expenditure 7
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES INTEREST
23-00072 13 S340821-06-1, MONROE ST. 547.02  01-501-403 Expenditure B 1
NJEIT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE
23-00072 14 S340821-06-1, MONROE ST. 9,154.40 01-501-401 Expenditure 14 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL
23-00072 15 5340821-07, FINAL CLARIFIER 22,643.75 01-501-402 Expenditure 15 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES INTEREST
23-00072 16 S340821-07, FINAL CLARIFIER 2,415.00 (1-501-403 Expenditure 16 1
NIEIT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE
23-00072 17 S340821-07, FINAL CLARIFIER 55,550.46 (01-501-401 Expenditure 7 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL
23-00072 18 S340821-09, WEST MAIN ST. 8,250.00 01-501-402 Expenditure 18 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES INTEREST
23-00072 15 5340621-09, WEST MAIN ST, 637.50 01-501-403 Expenditure 19 1
NJEIT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE
23-00072 20 5340821-09, WEST MAIN ST. 14,229.04 01-501-401 Expenditure 20 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL
277,153.19
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: il 0 277,153.19 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 277,153.19 0.00

Resolution 23-010 Page 150f 20



January 12, 2023 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 1

11:43 4y Check Register By Check Id
Range of Checking Accts: WIRES to WIRES Range of Check Ids: 12310 123
Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: ¥ Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check bate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seg Acct
123 01/12/23  STATEQLD STATE OF N3 HEALTH BENEFITS PR 549
23-00014 2 ACTIVE EMPLOYEES-JANUARY 23 £4,903.12 01-501-205 Expenditure I 1
HR INSURANCE PREMIUM
23-00014 3 RETIREES-JANUARY 23 22,307.15 01-501-205 Expenditure i
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
23-00015 2 2023 DENTAL-JANUARY 23 3,228.23 01-501-206 Expenditure I 1

NJ STATE DENTAL
90,438.50

Report Totals Ppaid Void Anount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 90,438.50 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 1 0 90,438.50 0.00

Resolution 23-010 Page 16 of 20



0Z 40 /1 abed 0L0-€¢ uojnjosey

(pouaysuy (vsyonay hiyes; )
L8 2nz GZ/ = p'etz - €8913°02/

07'0S'€v6°7  £8°0TS' 02T 00°0 £8" 015021 [£°€90"€78"7  saLML|LqeLT Jako(du3 + ssoun |elo)
"JE3A [|0JARG LM Y1 Joj £1°9€9'10¢ 66'22'e 00°0 66°207'8 ¥1°76€ “€6T 1S3LIL| LaeLy Jako[du3 [e3oL
$93A0( U3 Ty apn|duL S|RIOL PIA :3LON 00°0 00'0 00°0 000 00°0 153p0) Buluse3 A11|LqeLs sakop dug
00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 Hnd
00°0 00°0 000 0070 00°0 T iXBL JBYI0 [PI0L
00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 000 T
000 00°0 000 000 00°0 B
00'0 00°0 00°0 00°0 000 JInS
10°0V8'97 ‘M + paw 23S 205 [el0L (00 00°0 000 00°0 00'0 1140
90°vSE°0T 85812 8¢ Tr'795°1 00 T7°298'T (1°959"9¢ +SJEILPIW
8'IT°E ipaw Jafoyduz + sako) dug SSOTY'EIT  85°089°9 000 85°089'9 L6°SEL'OST 1988 205 iS[P20L A3L|LqeLT Jako|dua
9T'T9E'ET 1295 205 Jako|du3 + dako)dus
02°€0S'90L'T  S0°0TT'69 000 $0°01T'69 ST'E6E°2€9'T  :39N
¥6" 21" 90T b2 092'§ 00°0 b 097'S 02'¥98 86 PR XeL 3y
£p" 188" 45¢ £0°936 4T 00°0 20°986'T 9E'T06'6EE  :paq xelL jog
£0°688°¢T 89" TL€ 000 8 TL€ 65" L18'€T +XBL Joyl0 B30l
90°L68"¢ 91" 4T 00°0 91" 451 06°6/9'¢ 114
90°/68'¢ 97" 45T 00°0 97" 451 06°649'¢ 1108
"Jodoy sLy) uo sabem M4 6'417'9 91" 4§ 00°0 91" £S 64519 IS 00°0 HAed Jay30
U1 Uoa4 papn|Ixa dJe saako|dud g6 apods  ('Q 00'0 00°0 00°0 00°0 1 3M0 00°0 +Aed duo)
00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 Ly 20°EEE'T 1Aed uLupy
000 :sabien 1S 3dudX3 96 9p0d  97°967'96 Sv'er6'e 00°0 Sh'eh6'€ T8'65E'v6 g U 00°0 ihed |pLoads
00°0 :sofen g 2dueX3 96 9POd  $0"509‘ 29 90" ¥5¢ 01 000 90°#SE 0T 1 A YA U TAVACR 1Aed s
00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 TXBL P3N 3PV 00°0 1hed AepLion
8¢ 'g12'8¢ Tr°798'T 00°0 Tr'295'T (1°959'9¢ ILpA 8T L +Aed oty
T6v0'29  rasodaq 3aLg [e3oL S8 9T €91 850899 006 85°089'9 .g ﬁ 95T 1395 J0§ @.E;_ ‘Reg alig.91g
00°0 :ALs0daq 193410 UOLINGBA  86°L/5'SON'T  89°660°86 00°0 &.ca 86 EBCSJ0E'T  isaben Wl 69'64 1Aed Je|nley
TL6029  talsodaq 10841q [[0JAed L0°6E6'TvL'T  vB° 97" LT 00'0 8292711 :__S 609 155048
1150030 123410 | |odfed SLyL pua aLa N pLy ?_,_,ﬁ styL  Bog A [10afEd SLYL Z5[e10L
usuasnlpy ¢ teLads g MWLIIRAD 0 WLRWT g Jayd g Lentes %Ete. 0 [[04Akd JSBT BOULS peppiOn
wawsnlpy o Le1aads @ BULIIBND ] 43430 0 [enuey o LoLyeIeA P pollLeg 3g 03

LU/ST/T +9vea YD oy owen dua/pr Ideg Aq 1sodoy Jaisiboy ||ouked 2 dx [¥'= § WY 28307

[T +ON abed HLAY IOVYIMIS TYNOIOTY ATTIVA AVMYIDOY 2207 €T Joqudaq
se#ll ¥




02 {0 84 ebeq 0L0-E¢ uonnjosay

Lokes <oz +okrduz Fed yors by pre

i \%k&«km\w&\w e
! “ = WHE€ET< =[L3'@
€LP7T <<l \\w\\l

ST'PL8°LL0°S  [8'0T6'€ZT 00'0 £8°016'€TT 62'€96°€56°7  +saLai|LqeLT Jakodu3 + ssoun [e30)
“JB3A | [0JARd JUBAIN) BY) J04 0TI 06°9¥8‘8 00'0 06'9¥8'8 e 66T 202 ‘S9LILLLgeLT Jadojdu3 [e10L
saafoqduz 1y PNLOUL S|BIOL PIA NN 0970 00'0 000 00°0 000 153po) BuLues ALL|LqeLT Jako)dus
00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 a0 LLnd
00°0 00'0 00°0 00°0 000 (XBL J3Y30 |Bl0L
000 000 00°0 00°0 00'0 gk}
000 000 00°0 06°0 00°0 :105
000 000 0070 00°0 00°0 «INS
YE0R'TE M+ Doy ‘285 20§ jeioL 000 00°0 000 00'0 000 +1M0
POSTLUT 89500 09 81°'829'1 00°0 81°9/9'T 0" 52¢ '8¢ LN STNETT
9€°95€'¢  :paw Jakojdu + avkojduy b 2n0' 11 2991, 00°0 71891y LCEB'E9T  1a8s 08 *S{RI0L A3L|Lqe1T Jako ) dug

PRULEET 1338 J0s Jakoydug + 890 duy

91°962°€08"'T  50°002'/8 00°0 50°00£°28 TU°965'STL'T 230N
88°88€ " v0T ¥6°€92 00°0 6" €97 PETRTI'POL  ipaa xeL 3y
£p 188 '¥SE 00°0 00°0 00°0 £ 188" ps¢ :pea xed jog
66°9v2 4T 76°25¢ 600 76°/5¢ 20°688"¢1 ‘XEL JB0 [B30L
66°/66'¢ £6°091 00°0 £6'091 90°££9'¢ I
66°L66'¢ £6°091 00 £6°091 90°268'¢ 1108
Moy SLUL uo saben s T0'T57'g 90°9¢ 00°0 90°9¢ §6'v17'9 s105 0070 ‘Aeg Jay30
U3 Woug papn|Ixd aJe saakojdiy gg PO (00 00°0 00'0 00'0 00°0 1340 {9612 :hed duo)
00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 000 ) LrenL's thed uLupy
00°0 saben s 3duex3 g6 opod 96" sup'o0r 26Ty 00°0 WHLT'Y 92'962'86 5 00°0 iAed (LIRS
00°0 'safiem g 1dusxa g5 apon 8% 98y 942 b STL'ET (00 bhSILET 00T WIS +Aed g
00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 EL Pl 3PV 0p'BET "2 Ked KepL|on
89°€00°0p BT°829'1 000 81°949'1 0562 '8¢ -OIBIIPA G2UG6S T Aed upLyesen
6801258 1sadag 3au1q [e30) 20 ' TLT i1’ 000 2991 LUER'EOT 1395 26 09'9¢8°21 1Aed aupriang
00°0 ALS0020 2UL0 UOLONDAG  B°/89°875'C b2 U9EISTT 000 bE9EL'STT WIS 4R TR Aed e jnboy
68°012' 5§ 13150030 199410 |1 0ued ¥0'828'998'  £6°€90'S11 000 L6°€90'511 00997180 ¢